



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.22045 of 2024

Ajit Kumar Tula @ Tulo

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Basudev Pujari

-versus-

State Of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. –

Mr. S.K. Parhi, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

11.02.2025

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the State, he is granted seven days time to obtain instruction pursuant to order dated 27.9.2024.
 3. List this case on 18th February, 2025.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge